REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a LC2MOS 4-/8-Channel
High Performance Analog Multiplexers

2Overvoltages at A, EN, S or D will be clamped by internal diodes. Current should
be limited to the maximum ratings given.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model1 Temperature Range Package Option2
ADG408BN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADG408BR –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG408BRU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADG408TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
ADG409BN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADG409BR –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG409TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
NOTES
1To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add /883B to T grade part
numbers.
2N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; R = 0.15" Small Outline IC (SOIC);
RU = Think Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP).
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADG408/ADG409 feature proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent
damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore,
proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE